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JI%# BElementary teacher education #E 2021

Rank

Michigan State University
Teachers College, Columbia University
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Vanderbilt University (Peabody)
“ University of Virginia (Curry)
University of Georgia

“ University of Washington
“ Ohio State University

Indiana University-Bloomington
Stanford University

University of Texas-Austin

JICII Arizona State University

School name

Pennsylvania State University-University Park

- Georgia State University

- University of Illinois--Urbana-Champaign
- Ball State University

- University of California-Los Angeles
- University of Maryland-College Park
Boston College (Lynch)

University of North Carolina--Chapel Hill
University of Pennsylvania

- University of Florida

- University of Kansas

North Carolina State University--Raleigh
University of Connecticut (Neag)
University of Delaware

State

East Lansing, Ml
New York, NY
Ann Arbor, Ml
Madison, WI
Nashville, TN
Charlottesville, VA
Athens, GA
Seattle, WA
Columbus, OH
Bloomington, IN
Stanford, CA
Austin, TX
Phoenix, AZ
University Park, PA
Atlanta, GA
Champaign, IL
Muncie, IN

Los Angeles, CA
College Park, MD
Chestnut Hill, MA
Chapel Hill, NC
Philadelphia, PA
Gainesville, FL
Lawrence, KS
Raleigh, NC
Storrs, CT

Newark, DE

Tuition
$1,577 per credit
$1,700 per credit
$49,182
$24,054
$2,026 per credit
$26,400
$24,724
$31,139
$35,144
$1,330 per credit
$52,479
$21,115
$23,544
$37,694
$1,259 per credit
$27,960
$1,145 per credit
$26,544
$1,625 per credit
$1,538 per credit
$28,278
$1,625 per credit
$1,139 per credit
$1,029 per credit
$28,999
$38,212
$1,898 per credit

Enrollment

1,027
1,678
473
779
745
490
919
647
579
304
324
665
690
490
837
361
518
651
484
430
236
928
562
400
425
440

178

Average GRE
Verbal

155

159
160
155
161
159
151
155
154
154
163
153
154
154
155
157
155
155
157
161
158
161
154
153
154
155

157



