

美國最佳教育學院排名

2021

初等教育Elementary teacher education 排名 2021

Rankings			Overall Education School Program Data		
Rank	School name	State	Tuition	Enrollment	Average GRE Verbal
1	Michigan State University	East Lansing, MI	\$1,577 per credit	1,027	155
2	Teachers College, Columbia University	New York, NY	\$1,700 per credit	1,678	159
3	University of Michigan-Ann Arbor	Ann Arbor, MI	\$49,182	473	160
4	University of Wisconsin-Madison	Madison, WI	\$24,054	779	155
5	Vanderbilt University (Peabody)	Nashville, TN	\$2,026 per credit	745	161
6	University of Virginia (Curry)	Charlottesville, VA	\$26,400	490	159
7	University of Georgia	Athens, GA	\$24,724	919	151
8	University of Washington	Seattle, WA	\$31,139	647	155
9	Ohio State University	Columbus, OH	\$35,144	579	154
10	Indiana University-Bloomington	Bloomington, IN	\$1,330 per credit	304	154
11	Stanford University	Stanford, CA	\$52,479	324	163
12	University of Texas-Austin	Austin, TX	\$21,115	665	153
13	Arizona State University	Phoenix, AZ	\$23,544	690	154
14	Pennsylvania State University-University Park	University Park, PA	\$37,694	490	154
15	Georgia State University	Atlanta, GA	\$1,259 per credit	837	155
16	University of IllinoisUrbana-Champaign	Champaign, IL	\$27,960	361	157
17	Ball State University	Muncie, IN	\$1,145 per credit	518	155
17	University of California-Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	\$26,544	651	155
19	University of Maryland-College Park	College Park, MD	\$1,625 per credit	484	157
20	Boston College (Lynch)	Chestnut Hill, MA	\$1,538 per credit	430	161
20	University of North CarolinaChapel Hill	Chapel Hill, NC	\$28,278	236	158
20	University of Pennsylvania	Philadelphia, PA	\$1,625 per credit	928	161
23	University of Florida	Gainesville, FL	\$1,139 per credit	562	154
23	University of Kansas	Lawrence, KS	\$1,029 per credit	400	153
25	North Carolina State UniversityRaleigh	Raleigh, NC	\$28,999	425	154
25	University of Connecticut (Neag)	Storrs, CT	\$38,212	440	155
25	University of Delaware	Newark, DE	\$1,898 per credit	178	157